CLINTON COUNTY
TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OF: ALTONA

1988

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District #1
Fire District #2
Light District #1
Light District #2

TOWN OF: AUSABLE

0.001874837
0.004596538
0.004858021
0.001826883
0.002934265
0.001520435
0.001170633

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

General Fund (outside village)
Highway

Highway (outside village)

Fire Protection

Light District #2

Light District #3

Light District #4

Light District #5

TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN

0.001717784
0.004633356
0.000052813
0.002219603
0.001872338
0.000688561
0.002440597
0.000883352
0.000956319
0.000443905

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK

0.001517238
0.001874973
0.005443784
0.000707647
0.000347798

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ausable Forks Fire
Clayburg-Riverview Fire
Peasleville Fire

TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN

0.002046791
0.004728237
0.006827518
0.001598069
0.001329999
0.001330004

TAX RATE

County General Vill of Rouses Point
County General Vill of Champlain
County General Outside of Villages
General Fund

Highway

Highway (outside)

General (outside villages)

Fire Protection

0.006394728
0.006394419
0.001446026
0.001166660
0.001364414
0.002534657
0.000097950
0.000278119

(Rounded Off)
1.87
4.60
4.86
1.83
2.93
1.52
1.17

1.72
4.63
0.05
2.22
1.87
0.69
2.44
0.88
0.96
0.44

1.52
1.87
5.44
0.71
0.35

2.05
4.73
6.83
1.60
1.33
1.33

6.39
6.39
1.45
1.17
1.36
2.53
0.10
0.28



TOWN OF: CHAZY

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Chazy Light
West Chazy Light
Chazy Fire

West Chazy Fire
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: CLINTON

0.001664850
0.001799629
0.005062284
0.001057784
0.000759605
0.001097763
0.001995358
0.001034908

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire Protection

TOWN OF: DANNEMORA

0.002021277
0.004680927
0.008340044
0.000757373

TAX RATE

County General (Vill of Dannemora)
County General - Town

General Fund

Highway

Lyon Mountain Light

Lyon Mountain Fire Protection
Dannemora Fire Protection
Chateaugay Lake Water

TOWN OF: ELLENBURG

0.007949522
0.001909015
0.004996227
0.005835008
0.006119577
0.000840843
0.001946076
0.000587953

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Fire District #15

Fire District #21

Fire Protection

Light District #15

Light District #21

Light District #5
Chateaugay Lake Water

TOWN OF: MOOERS

0.002095660
0.004268983
0.008268327
0.005210157
0.002934260
0.001024984
0.002157548
0.001048923
0.002655181
0.000634661

TAX RATE

County General Vil of Mooers
County General

General Fund (Villages)
General Fund (outside villages)
Highway (outside)

Highway (outside)

Fire District #21

Fire Protection

Mooers Forks Light District

0.006588105
0.001497522
0.002315352
0.000085143
0.002251232
0.002508298
0.002934226
0.000512446
0.001197557

1.66
1.80
5.06
1.06
0.76
1.10
2.00
1.03

2.02
4.68
8.34
0.76

7.95
1.91
5.00
5.84
6.12
0.84
1.95
0.59

2.10
4.27
8.27
5.21
2.93
1.02
2.16
1.05
2.66
0.63

6.59
1.50
2.32
0.09
2.25
2.51
2.93
0.51
1.20



TOWN OF: PERU

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Water District #1

Peru Sewer

Valcour Sewer District
Valcour Sewer District NB
Valcour Sewer District #2
Peru Fire District

TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.001598543
0.000338945
0.002884859
0.000155554
0.000237177
0.004987842
0.000255319
0.006234315
0.001144935

TAX RATE

County General

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FIRE:

Morrisonville Fire

Cumberland Head Fire

Fire District #3

South Plattsburgh Fire

Cadyville Fire

LIGHTS:

Morrisonville Light #1
Morrisonville Light #2

Cadyville Light

Champlain Park Light

Cliff Haven Light

Halseys Corners Light

Rocky Pt. Light

Treadwells Mills Light
Cumberland Corners Light
SEWER:

Cumberland Corners Sewer
Route 3 (General)

Route 3 (Special)

Industrial Park Sewer
Champlain Park Sewer (General)
Champlain Park Sewer (Special)
Cliff Haven Sewer

Bluff Point Sewer (General)
Bluff Point Sewer (Special)
Halseys Corners Sewer (General)
Halseys Corners Sewer (Special)
Ambulance District #1

WATER:

Morrisonville Water #1 (General)
Morrisonville Water #1 (Special)
Morrisonville Water #2
Cumberland Corners Water
Treadwells Mills Water (General)
Treadwells Mills Water (Special)
Industrial Park Water

0.005264532

0.000974340
0.000862197
0.000842379
0.000817075
0.000862381

0.000575333
0.000949875
0.001039809
0.000565734
0.000406597
0.000488931
0.002664468
0.000544286
0.000746139

0.001501999
0.000090742
0.001149607
0.011793164
0.001102144
0.001519953
0.002119893
0.000199465
0.001939999
0.000680070
0.001949987
0.000696277

0.000517745
0.001189977
0.001690010
0.002303062
0.000073481
0.001009827
0.003779846

1.60
0.34
2.88
0.16
0.24
4.99
0.26
6.23
1.14

5.26

0.97
0.86
0.84
0.82
0.86

0.58
0.95
1.04
0.57
0.41
0.49
2.66
0.54
0.75

1.50
0.09
1.15
11.79
1.10
1.52
212
0.20
1.94
0.68
1.95
0.70

0.52
1.19
1.69
2.30
0.07
1.01
3.78



Bluff Point Water (General)
Bluff Point Water (Special)
Champlain Park Water

Cliff Haven Water

Salmon River Village Water
Halseys Corners Water
Cadyville Water (General)
Cadyville Water (Special)

TOWN OF: SARANAC

0.000200523
0.001639012
0.005699984
0.001016975
0.002999759
0.001399347
0.000359104
0.004233339

TAX RATE

County General Vill of Dannemora
County General (Outside)
General Fund

Highway

Saranac Fire District

Saranac Light District

Standish Light District

Standish Water District

Redford Water

Saranac Water

TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS

0.007557569
0.001825596
0.004489794
0.004160645
0.001329731
0.001350453
0.003114848
$84/Parcel
250/unit
110/unit

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Morrisonville Fire District
South Plattsburgh Fire District
Cadyville Fire District
Morrisonville Light District
Schuyler Falls Light District
Cadyville Light District
Fatima Light District
Newell Court Light District
Morrisonville Water District
Ambulance District #1

CITY OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.001455788
0.001631523
0.002511702
0.000974340
0.000817075
0.000862381
0.000869785
0.001219885
0.000290023
0.000942350
0.000689405
0.001434068
0.000696277

TAX RATE

County General

0.006526485

0.20
1.64
5.70
1.02
3.00
1.40
0.36
4.23

7.56
1.83
4.49
4.16
1.33
1.35
3.1

1.46
1.63
2.51
0.97
0.82
0.86
0.87
1.22
0.29
0.94
0.69
1.43
0.70

6.53



