## **CLINTON COUNTY TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY**

	1000	
TOWN OF: ALTONA	1988	(Da da d Off)
County General	<b>TAX RATE</b> 0.001874837	(Rounded Off) 1.87
General Fund	0.001874837	4.60
Highway	0.004330330	4.86
Fire District #1	0.004838021	
Fire District #2	0.001020005	2.93
Light District #1	0.001520435	
Light District #2	0.001320133	
TOWN OF: AUSABLE	TAX RATE	
County General	0.001717784	1.72
General Fund	0.004633356	4.63
General Fund (outside village)	0.000052813	0.05
Highway	0.002219603	2.22
Highway (outside village)	0.001872338	1.87
Fire Protection	0.000688561	0.69
Light District #2	0.002440597	2.44
Light District #3	0.000883352	0.88
Light District #4	0.000956319	
Light District #5	0.000443905	0.44
TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN	TAX RATE	
County General	0.001517238	
General Fund	0.001874973	1.87
Highway	0.005443784	5.44
Fire District	0.000707647	0.71
Fire Protection	0.000347798	0.35
TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK	TAX RATE	
County General	0.002046791	
General Fund	0.004728237	4.73
Highway	0.006827518	6.83
Ausable Forks Fire	0.001598069	1.60
Clayburg-Riverview Fire	0.001329999	1.33
Peasleville Fire	0.001330004	1.33
TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN	TAX RATE	
County General VIII of Rouses Point	0.006394728	
County General Vill of Champlain	0.006394419	
County General Outside of Villages	0.001446026	1.45
General Fund	0.001166660	1.17
Highway	0.001364414	1.36
Highway (outside)	0.002534657	2.53
General (outside villages)	0.000097950	0.10
Fire Protection	0.000278119	0.28

TOWN OF: CHAZY	TAX RATE	
County General	0.001664850	1.66
General Fund	0.001799629	1.80
Highway	0.005062284	5.06
Chazy Light	0.001057784	1.06
West Chazy Light	0.000759605	0.76
Chazy Fire	0.001097763	1.10
West Chazy Fire	0.001995358	2.00
Fire Protection	0.001034908	1.03
TOWN OF: CLINTON	TAX RATE	
County General	0.002021277	2.02
General Fund	0.004680927	4.68
Highway	0.008340044	8.34
Fire Protection	0.000757373	0.76
The Proceedion	0.000737373	00
TOWN OF: DANNEMORA	TAX RATE	
County General (Vill of Dannemora)	0.007949522	7.95
County General - Town	0.001909015	1.91
General Fund	0.004996227	5.00
Highway	0.005835008	5.84
Lyon Mountain Light	0.006119577	6.12
Lyon Mountain Fire Protection	0.000840843	0.84
Dannemora Fire Protection	0.001946076	1.95
Chateaugay Lake Water	0.000587953	0.59
TOWN OF: ELLENBURG	TAX RATE	
County General	0.002095660	2.10
General Fund	0.004268983	4.27
Highway	0.008268327	8.27
Fire District #15	0.005210157	5.21
Fire District #21	0.002934260	2.93
Fire Protection	0.001024984	1.02
Light District #15	0.002157548	2.16
Light District #21	0.001048923	1.05
Light District #5	0.002655181	2.66
Chateaugay Lake Water	0.000634661	0.63
TOWN OF: MOOERS	TAX RATE	
County General Vil of Mooers	0.006588105	6.59
County General	0.001497522	1.50
General Fund (Villages)	0.002315352	2.32
General Fund (outside villages)	0.000085143	0.09
Highway (outside)	0.002251232	2.25
Highway (outside)	0.002508298	2.51
Fire District #21	0.002934226	2.93
Fire Protection	0.000512446	0.51
Mooers Forks Light District	0.001197557	1.20

TOWN OF: PERU	TAX RATE	
County General	0.001598543	1.60
General Fund	0.000338945	0.34
Highway	0.002884859	2.88
Water District #1	0.000155554	0.16
Peru Sewer	0.000133334	0.24
Valcour Sewer District	0.004987842	4.99
Valcour Sewer District Valcour Sewer District NB	0.000255319	0.26
Valcour Sewer District NB  Valcour Sewer District #2	0.006234315	6.23
Peru Fire District	0.000234313	1.14
TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH	TAX RATE	
County General	0.005264532	5.26
County deficial	0.003204332	3.20
SPECIAL DISTRICTS		
FIRE:		
Morrisonville Fire	0.000974340	0.97
Cumberland Head Fire	0.000862197	0.86
Fire District #3	0.000842379	0.84
South Plattsburgh Fire	0.000817075	0.82
Cadyville Fire	0.000862381	0.86
LIGHTS:		
Morrisonville Light #1	0.000575333	0.58
Morrisonville Light #2	0.000949875	0.95
Cadyville Light	0.001039809	1.04
Champlain Park Light	0.000565734	0.57
Cliff Haven Light	0.000406597	0.41
Halseys Corners Light	0.000488931	0.49
Rocky Pt. Light	0.002664468	2.66
Treadwells Mills Light	0.000544286	0.54
Cumberland Corners Light	0.000746139	0.75
SEWER:		
Cumberland Corners Sewer	0.001501999	1.50
Route 3 (General)	0.000090742	0.09
Route 3 (Special)	0.001149607	1.15
Industrial Park Sewer	0.011793164	11.79
Champlain Park Sewer (General)	0.001102144	1.10
Champlain Park Sewer (Special)	0.001519953	1.52
Cliff Haven Sewer	0.002119893	2.12
Bluff Point Sewer (General)	0.000199465	0.20
Bluff Point Sewer (Special)	0.001939999	1.94
Halseys Corners Sewer (General)	0.000680070	0.68
Halseys Corners Sewer (Special)	0.001949987	1.95
Ambulance District #1	0.000696277	0.70
WATER:	0.000030277	0.70
Morrisonville Water #1 (General)	0.000517745	0.52
Morrisonville Water #1 (Special)	0.001189977	1.19
Morrisonville Water #2	0.001103377	1.69
Cumberland Corners Water	0.002303062	2.30
Treadwells Mills Water (General)	0.0002303002	0.07
Treadwells Mills Water (Special)	0.001009827	1.01
Industrial Park Water	0.001009027	3.78
Induction Factor	0.003// 7040	0.70

Bluff Point Water (General) Bluff Point Water (Special) Champlain Park Water Cliff Haven Water Salmon River Village Water Halseys Corners Water Cadyville Water (General) Cadyville Water (Special)	0.000200523 0.001639012 0.005699984 0.001016975 0.002999759 0.001399347 0.000359104 0.004233339	0.20 1.64 5.70 1.02 3.00 1.40 0.36 4.23
<b>TOWN OF: SARANAC</b>	TAX RATE	
County General Vill of Dannemora	0.007557569	7.56
County General (Outside)	0.001825596	1.83
General Fund	0.004489794	4.49
Highway	0.004160645	4.16
Saranac Fire District	0.001329731	1.33
Saranac Light District	0.001350453	1.35
Standish Light District	0.003114848	3.11
Standish Water District	\$84/Parcel	
Redford Water	250/unit	
Saranac Water	110/unit	
	110/unit TAX RATE	
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS County General	,	1.46
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS	TAX RATE	1.46 1.63
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS County General	TAX RATE 0.001455788	_
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund	<b>TAX RATE</b> 0.001455788 0.001631523	1.63
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075	1.63 2.51
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381	1.63 2.51 0.97
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350 0.000689405	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94 0.69
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District Morrisonville Water District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350 0.000689405 0.001434068	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94 0.69 1.43
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350 0.000689405	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94 0.69
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District Morrisonville Water District Ambulance District #1	0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350 0.000689405 0.001434068 0.000696277	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94 0.69 1.43
TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS  County General General Fund Highway Morrisonville Fire District South Plattsburgh Fire District Cadyville Fire District Morrisonville Light District Schuyler Falls Light District Cadyville Light District Fatima Light District Newell Court Light District Morrisonville Water District	TAX RATE  0.001455788 0.001631523 0.002511702 0.000974340 0.000817075 0.000862381 0.000869785 0.001219885 0.000290023 0.000942350 0.000689405 0.001434068	1.63 2.51 0.97 0.82 0.86 0.87 1.22 0.29 0.94 0.69 1.43